(Rev. 6-93)

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

UME NO. 063 1-00 IT (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings	101892276
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): MICROBANK SOFTWARE INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SUNGARD EPROCESS INTELLIGENCE INC. 70 South Orange Avenue
☐ Individual(s) ☐ As	sociation Livingston, NJ 07039
☐ General Partnership ☐ Lir	nited Partnership
	☐ Association
Other	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Limited Partnership 10-23-2001
3. Nature of Conveyance:	─────────────────────────────────────
Assignment] Merger Other
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: May 22, 2000	Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: May 22, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached Schedule A
Ad	ditional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No
Name and address of party to whom cor- concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00
DECHERT	☐ Enclosed
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1717 ARCH STREET	(Including any underpayment)
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
original document. James Johnston Name of Person Signing	, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

2337541 Washington, D.C. 20231

11/05/2001 LMUELLER 00000001 040475

)_00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0501

SCHEDULE A

MICROBANK SOFTWARE, INC.

Registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
STRAIGHT THROUGH EXCEPTION PROCESSING	2,337,541	04-Apr-2000
INTELLIMATCH	2,176,794	28-Jul-1998
INTELLISTOR	2,175,154	21-Jul-1998
STOR/QM	2,176,795	28-Jul-1998
INTELLITRACS	2,178,415	04-Aug-1998
STOR/TRAN	2,153,940	28-Apr-1998

Intent-to-use Applications:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
STEP	75/533,242	29-Jul-1998

780851.1.01 OCTOBER 23, 2001 12:10 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0502 STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 10:00 AN 05/24/2000
001264038 - 2032143

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

- - - - -

MICROBANK SOFTWARE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of the entire board of directors filed with the minutes of the Board, have adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Microbank Software, Inc. be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

Article I. The name of the corporation shall be: SunGard eProcess intelligence Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Microbank Software, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Michael J. Ruane, its Assistant Vice President, this day of May, 2000.

MICROBANK SOFTWARE, INC.

Michael J. Ruane, Assistant Vice

President

DE012 - CT System Online

RECORDED: 10/23/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0503